2019-3896 Attachments

AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #

Emergency (911) Ambulance Services and Billing and
Collections for Ambulance Transport and Non-Transport
Accounts

RFP No. 13-500261

Procurement Manager

Delois Robinson

Vendor agrees extension with same terms
and conditions

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If
no previous contract, please indicate N/A)

Emergency (911) Ambulance Services and Billing and
Collections for Ambulance Transport and Non-Transport
Accounts

RFP No. 13-500261

CPA No. 13-800984

Metro Ambulance Services, Inc. d/b/a American Medical
Response, Inc.

Contract Number, Contractor Name and
Award Amount (Include increases and
Total Award Amount)

N/A

Amount Generated to Date on
Contract(s)

$3,654,500.00

(Reimbursement for use of County dispatch, contract
administration and communications set up in accordance
with the requirements of the contract.)

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE

- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years in
business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA),
Participation Percentage, Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of
Work Provided, Number of years in
business and Previous Business/Contracts
and Amounts with DeKalb County)

Metro Ambulance Services, Inc. d/b/a American
Medical Response, Inc. (Prime)

Edward B. Van Horne, President and CEO

Years in Business:

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:

LSBE Participation — 15%

Diversified Technologies, LL.C

100 Peachtree Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30303

Vehicle Service Technician Staffing Svs, Certified Fleet
Mechanic Staffing Svs, Radio Repair Retainer, Medical
Supplies (Oxygen), Uniforms

Years in Business: 14

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3

Spend: $2,345,824.70

LSBE-DeKalb Participation — 3%

Bethea & Associates, LLC

Yolanda Bethea, CEO

160 Clairemont Ave — Ste 200

Decatur, GA 30030

Account Management Retainer, IT Support Retainer
Years in Business: 12

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 11

Spend: $294,200.00




LSBE Participation - 1%

*Dean Janitorial Services

Willie J. Dean, Owner

520 Prince of Wales

Stone Mountain, GA 30083
Janitorial Services

Years in Business: 7

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3
Spend: $18,947.01

*LSBE’s certification expired on June 30, 2016.

Note that this contract requires that AMR
collect its fees from clients, insurers, Medicare
and Medicaid therefore there is no definitive
contract amount. No payment is made directly
by the County to AMR.

Attachment

UD Change Order Request




Horner, Cathryn G.

N
From: Fullum, Darnell D,
Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2019 12:01 PM
To: Horner, Cathryn G.
Cc: Robinson, Delois; Voorhies, William L.; Lumpkin, Jack H.
Subject: Re: AMR Extension

| am requesting that the a 90-day extension is exercised for the current vendor (AMR) to continue providing ambulance
services. The extension will allow for the evaluation process to continue as well as establish the time for transition of

services if necessary.

#

Sent from my iPad; please excuse typos

Darnell Fullum, Fire Chief
DeKalb County Fire Rescue



